)	1.100			
FORM PTO-1595	11-15-2	2000	23641	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			Patent t rademark o ffice	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	101516		its or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):	
Chia-Pei Chang Brian J. Connolly Eric Blackledge Robert John Hoffman Bob Homan Klaus Schulz		125	c Corporation South Wacker Drive, # cago, Illinois 60606 .A.	2550
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? <u>Yes XX</u> No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Additional nam	e(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes <u>XX</u> No
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Me</u> Security Agreement <u>Cha</u> Other Execution Date <u>10/19/2000</u>	rger ange of Name			
4. Provisional Patent Application number(s) or pat	tent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a net A. Patent Application Nos.(s) 09/442,089	w application, the execution date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attac			-
 Name and address of party to whom cor 	rrespondence concerning		of applications and patents in	volved:
document should be mailed:				
BOBBY B. GILLENWATER Barnes & Thornburg 600 One Summit Square		7. Total fee (37 <u>XX</u> Enclosed	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 d Authorized to be cha (Duplicate copy of the co	rged to deposit account
FORT WAYNE, IN 46802	2	8. Deposit acco		
			ner is hereby authorized to ch l, or credit any overpayment, t	arge any additional fees which o the above deposit account.
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, Bobby B. Gillenwater Name of Person Signing 	the foregoing information is the signature	le and correct an d	Detober 30, 2000	py of the original document.
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and document: <u>7</u>		(*
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detac	h this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	r sheet information to:			
	Box Ass	ssioner for Patents ignments , D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shee and gathering the data needed, and completing and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	l reviewing the sample cover she	eet. Send commen	ts regarding this burden estima	te to the U.S. Patent and
5 WD801 RIG 130679				

PATENT REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

(World Wide Patent Rights)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to **Darc Corporation**, a corporation of the State of Illinois, having its principal office at 125 South Wacker Drive, #2550, Chicago, Illinois 60606, its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

SYSTEM FOR INTEGRATING DATA AMONG HETEROGENEOUS SYSTEMS

invented by me and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed as indicated below, the said interest being the entire ownership of the invention, said U.S. Letters Patent and any foreign Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Darc Corporation</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>Darc</u> <u>Corporation</u>.

Date Ochin (1,2003 Signature	OL AS
Date Application Executed:	
Inventors Chia-Pei Chang	Citizenship <u>USA</u>
Post Office Address2843 N. Lincoln Avenue, #1	06, Chicago, Illinois 60657
Residence 2843 N. Lincoln Avenue, #106, Chicago	, Illinois 60657

STATE OF $\underline{I(1,0,0,1,5)}$) ss: COUNTY OF $\underline{(1,0,0,1,5)}$

On this 10^{41} day of 0.000, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Chia-Pei Chang</u>, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

a a constant a constant a constant a constant a secondora de secondora de secondora de secondora de secondora e	Jane Louise Harding
	Notary Public
ANE LOUISE HARDING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/22/02	Jane Louise Harding
My Commission Expires: 92202 County of Residence: $00K$	

Date /(703ce / 9, 2000) Signature ////////////////////////////////////
STATE OF $\underline{JUINCIS}$)) ss: COUNTY OF \underline{CUCK})
On this <u>I</u> <u>G</u> ^m day of <u>CLICBER</u> , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Brian J. Connolly</u> , to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. OFFICIAL SEAL JANE LOUISE HARDING Notary Public, STATE OF ILLINOIS HY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/22/02 Determined Name CLapping
My Commission Expires:9122/02 County of Residence:OOK
Date _10/19/60
STATE OF <u>Illinus</u>)) ss: COUNTY OF <u>(UCK</u>)
On this <u>14</u> th day of <u>C44668</u> , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Eric Blackledge</u> , to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. SEAL SEAL Be of nulwoiss Printed Name My Commission Expires: <u>9122(02</u> County of Residence: <u>C00K</u> Date <u>19-0CT-2000</u> Signature <u>Mathematical Action</u> Signature
-2-

PATENT REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0616

STATE OF IMANUS)	
STATE OF $IM_{13}M_{15}$) COUNTY OF $CCCC$)	
On this \underline{M} day of $\underline{CCCb_{C}E_{-}}$, 2000, b	efore me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	ally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed xecuted said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for
the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
OFFICIAL SEAL JANE LOUISE HARDING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/22/02	Jane Lowsk Harding
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: <u>92202</u> County of Residence: <u>600k</u>	_
Date <u>i 0 (1 4 / 0 0</u> Signature <u></u> Date Application Executed:	Sch It
Inventors Bob Homan	Citizenship <u>USA</u>
Post Office Address <u>7081 W. Touhy Avenue, #305, N</u> Residence <u>7081 W. Touhy Avenue, #305, Niles, Illinoi</u>	
Residence 7081 w. Touny Avenue, #505, Ivnes, Innoi	5 000714
STATE OF $((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((($	
STATE OF $\underline{JU(nuis)}$) (COUNTY OF \underline{Cuik}) ss:	
On this 19th day of CCtober 2, 2000, 1	before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
aforesaid, appeared Bob Homan, to me personally kno	wn to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he execut	ted said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the
uses and purposes therein expressed.	
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	June Louise Hadine

OFFICIAL SEAL JANE LOUISE HARDING NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/22/02	Notary Public Jane 1 Mise Hardine
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: <u>9</u> 22/02 County of Residence: <u>00</u>	_

-3-

PATENT REEL: 011230 FRAME: 0617

j	0-19-	2000	Signature
ľ	it at m	4 1	

lleaves ?

Date Application Executed: ______ Inventors Klaus Schulz

Date ____

 Inventors Klaus Schulz
 Citizenship USA

 Post Office Address
 4725 Woodward Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515

 Residence 4725 Woodward Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515

STATE OF ILUNC

On this $\underline{(G_{10})}$ day of $\underline{(C_{10})}$, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared <u>Klaus Schulz</u>, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public
JANE LOUISE HARDING	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	Take Louise Harding
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/22/02	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:9/22/02 County of Residence:00/k	

FWDS01_BBG 129501